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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

5. RELOCATION OF LINES BY REQUEST Oij MEMBERS 

In the event the Cooperative is asked to move an existing line for the 
construction of buildings or other reasons, the member shall be billed 
for construction and retirement costs involved. 

B. Service ·Procedures 

6. APPLICATION FOR SERVICE 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Each prospective member desiring electric ·service will be required to sign 
the Cooperative's form, "Application for Membership and for Electric Service," 
before service is supplied by the Cooperative and provide the Cooperative 
with necessary easements or right-of-way permits. 

MEMBERSHIP FEE 

The membership fee in the Corporation shall be $5.00. One membership must 
be held for each service connection. An additional fee of $5.00 shall be 
paid for each additional connection requested by the member . The membership . 
fee will be refunded if all bills are paid or applied against any unpaid bills 
of the member at the time service is discontinued, which will automatically 
terminate the membership. Service covered by each membership shall be 
metered and billed separately. 

RIGHf OF ACCESS 

The Cooperative's identified employees shall have access to member's premises 
at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meter, testing, repairing, 
removing, or exchanging any and all equipment belonging to the Cooperative. 
The members of the Cooperative shall grant to it, easement over land owned 
by them for the distribution lines of the Cooperative, without charge to the 
Cooperative . .. 

MEMBER's DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE Q 
Any member desiring service discontinue~o ch ged from one location to 
another shall give the Cooper i e noti~e i p son or in writing provided 
such notice does not violate cont~l ob igations, 

1971 
Year 
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RULES AN·D REGULATIONS" 
IO. RECONNECTION CHARGES 

'Ihe Cooperative will make only one service cormection without charge for 
the same consumer at the same location. After the original no-charge 
connection is made , subsequent reconnections will carry a $5.00 reconnection 
charge. In the event a reconnection would be made after working hcurs the 
charge therefor will be $10.00. 

11. RESALE OF POWER BY MEMBERS 

All purchased electric service used on the premises of the member shall be 
supplied exclusively by the Cooperative and the member shall not directly 
or indirectly sell, sublet, or otherwise dispose of the electric service or 
any part thereof. 

12 • SERVICE CALLS 

If a member or customer makes a request for a service call from the 
Cooperative to do special work on their premises or equipment other than 
the Cooperative's property, a minimum charge of $5.00, plus 10¢ a mile, 
plus the hourly rate of employees applicabl..e ~ue..Qj: is made 
C:r;egular or overt~e), .and be it further ~-W ... ~-· ~er9-tfve is not 
l1able or responsible m any way for work ~Ltf! ~~O~I~<fller' s 
premises for said service calls. · ! 

13 • UNDERGROUND SERVICE S ~ )j 2 ~ 197 5 

Underground service to new homes will be f ~per tive upon 
request provided . the a-mer, at his expens o clli.~ffi~ thEt trench 
from the pole to the point of meter location m acco ance Wl 'the 
specifications hereinafter set out. Underground services to existing homes 
will be installed under the provisions of this policy. 

14. EXTENSIONS FOR SEASONAL LOADS (tJl 

DATE OF 

from the nearest f 

EFFECT X. VE August 
Jlonth 

available 

the 

1975 
?ear 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

D. Consymer Equipment 

18. POINT OF DELIVERY 

19. 

20. 

The point of delivery is the point as designated by the Cooperative on member's 
premises where current is to be delivered to building or premises, namely the 
weatherhead. All wiring and equipment beyond this point of delivery shall be 
supplied and maintained by the member. The consumer shall pay for additional 
installation in advance. The member will, however, notify the Cooperative 
of any proposed changes in his equipment or wiring which will materially 
increase or decrease his load so the Cooperative may check its equipment to 
make certain it will accommodate the consumer's load requirement. 

CONSUMER'S WIRING 

All wiring of the member must conform to Cooperative's requirements and 
accepted modern standards. The member agrees to construct its facilities in 
accordance with specifications at least equal to those prescribed by the 
National Electrical Safety Code and the National Electric Code, The Cooperative, 
however, assumes no responsibility in respect to the type, standard of con­
struction, protective equipment or the condition of the member's property, 
and will not be liable for any loss or injury to persons or property occurring 
on the premises or property of the member. The member agrees to operate and 
Iilaintain its facilities so as not to interfere with the service of the 
Cooperative to its other members. The member will have complete responsibility 
for all construction, operation, and maintenance beyond the meter and will 
save the Cooperative harmless against liability for injury or damages resulting 
in any manner from construction, location, operation, or maintenance of the 
member's facilities. 

INSPECTIONS 

Cooperative shall have the right to inspect, but a 1 not be obligated, any 
installation before electr~· cit is introduced at y later time, and reserves 
the right to reject any wir g o appliance no in ccordance with Cooperative's 
standards but such inspect· on or tilure to ins ect r rej_~hall not render 
Cooperative liable or re onsible ~or an~ oss r dama~/resulting from defects 
in the installation, wi ng, or ap~pces, or from~olation of Cooperative's 
rules or from accident which may c r upon memb·er or customer's premises. 

_,/ 

.• r 
,..,.. ' 

• DATE OF 
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_ 
2~-~ __ R_e_v_i_s_io_n ______ SHEET N0. ___ 8 __ __ HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 

~Ame of Issuing Corporation · 
CANCELL;lNG P.S.C. N0. __ ,~3,__ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FARM AND HOME SERVICE, SCHEDULE A (RATE 1) 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to memoers of the Corporation for all farm, home, -school 
and church uses subject to its established rules and regtilations . 
Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and 
including ten horsepower (10 H. P.) 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase at availahle voltage 

RATE: 

Next 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

MINIMUM CHARGES 

25 KWH 
55 KWH 

120 KWH 
200 KWH 
400 KWH 

$2.82 . 
5.28~ 

· 2.78~ 

2 .28<t 
1.88<t 

Mi.Iiimum Bill 
per KWH 
per KWH 
per KWH 
per KWH 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.82. 
Payment · of the · minimum charge shal itle the member in all cases 
to the use of the number of kil .att hours corresponding to the 
minimum charge in accordance ~th the foregoi g xat~. --~ 

CH. v·E) 
TERMS OF PAYMENT PIJBII" .. t IL £ C0r~Hv11S310N 

(I) 

The above rates I (T) 

PER UNIT 

fiATE OF ISS: ~~~~:s 
DATE EFFECTIVE August 5, 1975 

ISSUED BY ~-- __ ___· ~ cer 
Issued by· authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6181 · dated July 23, 1975 • 

TI11LE Manager 
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-=·l:.;;;s..;;t;...;.;;R,;;,ev;.l.;;. s .. i:.;o:;;.n.._ ___ SHEET NO ._ ... 9,__ __ _ 

~~me of Issuing Corporation · 
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Original SHEET NO. · 9 
----~~--------- -~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (Rate 2) 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to commercial consumers and small industrial consumers 
for all uses including lig~ting, appliances, cooking and heating, all 
subject to the estab:lisrl.ed niles and regulations of the Cooperative 
covering this service. · 

Service under this sc~edule is limited to consumers whose load 
requirements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacity. 

Consumers having their ~omes on the same premises with their 
business establishnients may include service to both on the same meter, 
in which case all service will be billed under this schedule, using 
the rate set out below. If the consumer prefers he may make provision 
for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will 
be billed under the appropriate res{dential schedule, and his usage 
for business purposes will be billed under this schedule and rate. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, and three-phase where available, at available voltage. 

RATE: 

Next 
Next 
Next 

25 
55 

120 
1,800 

KWH 
KWH 
KWH 
KWH 

All OVer 2, 000 KWH 

DEMAND CHARGE 

First 10 kilowatts of b 

Excess above 10 kil 
per kilowatt. 

$2.82 
5.28 c 
2.78 

.68 

.88 

PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE~ __ A_u~gu_s~t--5~,_1_9_75~·---------

.of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
July 23, 1975 • 
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»Ame of Issuing Corporation · 
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__ o_r .... i_grn_· _a_l ___ SHEET NO • . _1o __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (RATE 2) 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.82. 
Where it is necessary to extend or reinforce existing distribution 
facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure 
adequate compensation for the added facilities. Where the minimum 
charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, 
additional energy and demand shall be included in accordance with 
the foregoi.ng rate schedule. 

TERMS Oil PAYMENT 

The above rates are net. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his 
maximum demand is less than 85% the demand for billing purposes shall 
be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied 
by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. 

(T) 

The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall be $0.75 
per KVA of installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly charge 
as stated in the contract for service. 

In those cases where 
distribution lines, 
conditions: 

PER UNIT 

Japuazy 19 1971 fiATE OF ISS~="""~~~~~~==------

ISSUED BY TI~~--------~Man~a~g~er~----------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. · 5460 · dated January 19, 1971 • 
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community, Town or city 
P.s.c. No •. ____ 3 _______ _ 

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC _l_s_t __ R_e_v_is_1_·o_n ______ SHEET NO. __ ~ll._ __ _ 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA KENTUCKY 41031 CANCELL~NG P.s.c. N0 •. ___ 2 __ 

_o_r.._i ..;;;g;...in_a_l _____ SHEET NO • . ..;1;.;1 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERICAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - SO KW DEMAND (RATE 2) 

(1) The consumer shall give satisfactory assurance supported by 
a written agreement as to the character, amount, · and durat ion of the 
business offered. 

(2) All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond 
the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the 
consumer and shall be furnished and amintained by the consumer. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable , Demand charges will be adjusted forunsumers with 50 KW 
or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower 
than 85%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the 
Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing 
the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor 
is less than 85% lagging. · 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above rates are net. (T) 

C H E C t·' '~~ -~ · 
PUBLIC SERVIC~ Qr·l !.''ISION 

' j 
! 

DATE OF 

~SSUED 
January 19 . . 1971 



Form tor tiling Rate Sched~les For All Territory Served 
community, Town or city 

~-HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 

P.s.c. No. _______ 3 ______________ __ 

. COOPERATIVE CORPORATIION 
_l _st __ R_e_v_i_s_i_on _______ SHEET N0. __ ~1_2 __ __ 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 
~me of Isiuing Corporation 

Original SHEET NO. . 12 
----~----------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500 KW DEMAND (RATE 8) 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to consumers located on or near Seller's distribution 
lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and 
regulations of Seller. · 

RATE: Maximum Demand Charge 

$1.50 per month per KW of billing demand. 

Energy Charge 

First 20,000 KWH 1. 93¢ per KWH 
Next 25,000 KNH 1.78¢ per KWH 
Next ss,ooo KWH 1.68¢ per KWH 
Next 100,000 KWH 1.28¢ per KWH 
All Over 200,000 KWH 1.08¢ per KWH 

(I) 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
H ""~ ~l 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowa ·e~ ~~ es:t~~'is~eS.N' 
by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive inutes during the lj 

month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated r recpt,de,Q. 
1
hy

1
g1r- . 

demand meter which may be adjusted for power factor as f 1\.t ~ :U ::J 
/~ 

? . 

"POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW 
or more of measured demand to correct for power factors lower 
than 85%, and may be so adjusted for o if and when the 
Seller deems necessary. Such adj made by 
the measured demand 1% for 
is less than 85% lagging. 

DATE OF ISS 

~SSUED BY.~~~~~~~~---- er 

PER UNIT 

Issued by authority ot an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6181 · dated July 23, 1975 • 



For~ for tiling Rate .Schedules For All Territory Serv~d 

P.S.C. NO. 3 
--~--------------------

Original SHE:ZT NO. 13 
------~---~------ --~----

~affie of Issuing Corporation · 
CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 2 -------
__ R_e_v_i_s_ed ____ SHEET NO • . _2_s __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500 KW DEMAND ( RATE 8) 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale 
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in 
Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall 
be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost 
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the preceding 
month. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the follow­
ing charges as determined for the consumer in question: 

(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract 
for service. 

(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, and three-phase where available, at available voltag s. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

l. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower 
(10 HP) must be three-phase. 

r.~:.. 

PER UNIT 

I 
I 



.Form :or :iling Rate Sched~les For All Terri tory Served 
community, Town or city 

• P. s.c. NO • 3 

-----------------------Revised SHEET NO. 14 HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 
---------------- --------

N.ame of Isiuing Corporation 
CANCELL;J:NG P .s. C. NO •. __ z __ _ 

__ o_r~...~· g;:..i_n_a_l _ ____ SBEET NO. -_1_4 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500 KW DEMAND (RATE 8) 

3. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical ~uipment beyond 
the meter point, ·shall be considered the distribution system of the 
consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer. 

4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a 
discount of five (5%) percent shall apply to the demand and energy 
charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a 
discount of five (5%) percent shall also apply to the minimum charge. 
However, the Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary 
voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered 
kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand. 

' TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above rates are net. 

CHECKE'=:) 
· PUB C SERVICE CO'~M' :)ION 

PER UNIT 

(T) 

DATE OF I 

tssUED BY.~~:irC~*M~:===:;:::;:--
January 19,. 1971 

Manager 
cer 

Issued by authority of an Order o: the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5460 dated January 19, 1971 • 
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CANCELL;lNG P.S.C. NO. - \3 ·------=----
Original SHEET NO • . 15 
--~------------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 500 to 4,000 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, RATE 8) 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to all commercial -and industrial consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall be 500 to 4 ,000 KW for lighting and/or 
heating and/or power . 

CONDITIONS: 

An "Agreement for purchase of Pow.er tt shall be executed by the 
Consumer for servi ce under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

The electric service furnished under this. schedule will be 60 
cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

RATE : Maximum Demand Charge 

$1.50 per month per KW of billing demand . 

Energy Charge 

First 3,500 KWH 2.58¢ per KWH 
Next 6 , 500 KWH 1. 78¢ per KWH 
Next 140,000 KWH 1. 28¢ per KWH 
Next 200,000 KWH 1.13 
Next 400,000 KWH 1.03 
Next 550,000 KWH .93 
All Over 1,300 , 000 KWH . 78 

PER UNIT 

August 5, 19.75 
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P.s.c. No. ________ 3 ____________ _ 
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COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 e ~a...-e of. Issuing Corporation · 

___ o_ri~g~i~n~a~l _______ SHEZT NO._.l~6~--

2 CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. ------

.-e 

Original SHEET NO. 28 
----~-~~------- ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER .SERVICE 500 to 4,000 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, RATE 8) 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive 
minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated 
or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided 
below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum 
demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the 
demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% 
and divided by the per cent power factor. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges: 

(a) · The minimum monthly charge 'ed in the contract 
for service, 

(b) A charge of $0. 75 pex x mon~ :n

1
t.r~ capaci t .y. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE: I'/ I 
In case the rate under whi Seller purchases r at wholesale 

is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost · ment provisiqn in ~ 
Seller's wholesale power contract, oregoing energy charges shall~~ 
be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost 
adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale po~er bill for the next . 
preceding month. 

DATE OF

8
ISSUE~-___,~,...c:;~~;;'..:;;;ch;.;.. . ..;l-.6., . ..;1;.;..9.;..;71--.. __ DATE EFFECTIVE January 19, .1971 

ISSUED ~ ~- -TIXLE Manager 
~~~ ~cer . 

Issued by authority of an Order - o~ the Public Service Commission o~ Ky. in· 
Case No. 5460' dated ___ ...;;J;.:;a;:,;n~u~·a~rv.._l~9~.~· ,Ql~9.~.ZI._ _____ • 
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- · HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
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2 CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 
l'f~me o£ Issuing Corporat i on · 

CANCELL~NG P.S . C. NO . ------
Original SHEET NO. . 17 
--~~----------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI CE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 500 to 4, 000 KW DEMAND · (LPR-1, . RATE 8) 

. SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. Delivery Ppint. If service is furnished at s.econdary voltag~, 
the delivery point shalloe themeter-ingpoint unless otherWise specif ied 
in the contract fpr serV-ice. • · All wil:tng~ · pole Hnes . and other electrical . 
equipment on the load side of the del1very point shall oe · owned and 
maintained by the Consumer. · .. · · . · . . 

. If service is· furnished at Seiler's primary line 
~r · voltage, the deliv.ery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's 
· primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise 

··c• specified in the Gontract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other 
electrical equipment · (except metering equipment) on the · load side of the · 
delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer . . 

2 . !Lighting. 
forego~rig rate. 

Both power and lighting shall be billed at the 

3 . Primary Service , If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts 
of above, ~ a discount -of 5% shilll apply to the Demand and Ene~gy charges. 

The Seller shall have the option- ~df :mete:dng 
· at secondary voltage. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

-The above rates are net. 

CH 
PUr~; ·c ~tRVlCf Cl.1 , ,.!·,. it.;\ i · 

I 

/1 

PER UNIT 

PATE OF ISSUE~~~~~~~------- DATE EFFECTIVE January 19, 1971 

i 

I 

.SutD ·~~~~~~~~~~----------TIXLi Manager 
cer 

Issued b y aut hority o:f an Order ot 
Case No . 5460 dated 

the 2uolic Service Commission o! Ky. in 
January 19, 1971 
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HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA KENTUCKY 41031 

For All Terri tory Served 
community, Town or city 

P.s.c. N0·------~3----------------
.,~J..,s~.~~t_...Re-.v.-i .. s ... i ... o .... n,__ __ SHEET NO ._.,;:11;o11;8 ..... _ 

CANCELL;I:NG P .s. C. NO • __ __..2 __ 

Original SBEET NO. . 18 
--~------------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 4, 000. KW DEMAND (LPR~2, . RATE 8) 

AVAILABILITY : 

Available to all commercial and industrLal consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall be over 4,000 KW for lighting and/or heating 
and I or power. · · · 

CONDITIONS: 

An "Agreement for Purchase of Pow.ertt shall be executed by the 
Consumer for service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE : 

The electric servLce furnished under this schedule will be 
60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

RATE : Maximum Demand Charge 

$1 .50 per month per KW of billing demand. 

Energy Charge 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

3 ,sao KWH 
6,500 KWH 

140,000 KWH 
200,000 KWH 
400,000 KWH 
550,0 

1, 300, 

2.58¢ 
l. 78¢ 
1.28¢ 
1.13¢ (I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE~----A~u~g~u~st~s •• ~l~9~75~--------

TIX~~--------~M~a~n~a~ge~r~-------------------

ot the Public Service Commiss ion of Ky. in 
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P.s.c. No. ________ 3 __________ __ 

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 

__ ._or_l~·g.i_n_a_l _______ SHEET NO. ___ l~9 __ _ 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 2 
~a~e of Issuing Corporation · 

Original SHEET NO. 24.2, 28 
----~-----------' 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 4,000 KW DEMAND ( LPR-2, RATE 8) 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive 
minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated 
or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided 
below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time, Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum 
demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the 
demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% 
and divided by the per cent power factor. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
· following charges: 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract 
for service, · 

(b) A charge of $0,75 per KVA per month of contract capacity. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE: 

DATE OF 

- ISSUED 

I·ssued by 
Case No. 

J!, 

PER UNIT 

19 · 197] 
I 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 4, 000 KW DEMAND (LPR-2, RATE 8) 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

L Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, 
the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise 
specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole, lines, and other 
~lectric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned 
and maintained by the Consumer. 

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the 
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary 
line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified 
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical 
equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery 
point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 

2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the 
foregoing rate. 

3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts 
or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy charges. 

The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary 
voltage. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

The above rates are net. 

fi_ATE OF DATE EFFECTIVE 

TIX.LE ISSUED 

r 
' ' 

(T) 

January 

Manager 

19.1971 

Issued ., of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 
Case No. S~H~O J:anua~ 1~ I l~Zl • 

in 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to individuals, towns, villages and others for 
controlled single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn . 

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one 
year and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. 

RATE PER FIXTURE: 

··'TYPe of Fixtur~ 

Mercury 
Mercury 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 

Lamp Size 

100 to 200 Watts 
200 to 450 Watts 

Monthly 
Charge 

$ 3.20 
$ 5.20 

1. Outdoor lighting equipment, including lamps, fixtures, and 
other necessary facilit.ies, including electric energy, will be 
furnished by the Cooperative. Above service is ltmited to one wood 
pole per fixture. 

2. Lamp replacements will be furnished ·and made by the 
Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. 

3. Should the service required be other than by the above 
standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves t he rtg o. requ1r~ r , 

payment from the consumer for t he initial cost of sitlcru i nstallation:; ) l 
p ,.. .;:::. r ' ~n . . r' . ,.;:; ~ 

/~ 1 1 

, .r~ 

(I) 

DATE OF IS DATE EFFECTIVE':....-_~Au~g~u~st~5~. _1~.~~9~7~5 ----

~SSUED BY~~~~~~~~~--------TI~L-----~M~an~a~g~er~-----------------
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6181 dated July 23 . 1975 • 
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